

2024 Art Display Application

The Stockton Arts Commission hosts a quarterly Stockton Art Night event in downtown Stockton at the Civic Auditorium, 525 N Center St, Stockton, CA 95202. This event is free for O M M I S S I O N artist and performers to showcase their work, and free to the public from 4:00pm – 7:00pm.

Last Name (please print)	First	Middle			
Home Address	City	State/Zip			
Phone Number	Email Address	Website/Social Media			
	Number of Pieces Available to Display:				
Requesting Display: Ves No.	2, 2024 🛛 June 5, 2024 🗋 Septe o (Artist may supply their own dis ay you will be bringing include si				
.,	<u>n your application:</u> graphy, limit to two paragraphs.				

- At least 3 sample images (these may be used for promotional material and advertisement.)
- Applications without sample images cannot be processed.
- Attachments listing each piece of their art including the title, date created, • medium, and dimensions that you would like to showcase. See attached. If applicable, please include art display mechanism.



Signed General Liability Waiver - below

Submit applications by email to benjamin.keisic@stocktonca.gov or mail applications to: Attn: Stockton Arts Commission 605 N. El Dorado St. Stockton, CA 95202

Art Display Selection

The Stockton Art Commission recognizes that while there are many outstanding art pieces available for display, the Commission must choose art for the limited display area. The Stockton Arts Commission shall select the art to be displayed based on artistic merit, creative excellence, intellectual richness, as well as its contribution towards the spirit, goals, and theme of the proposed exhibit. In such cases the judges or art groups shall recommend several pieces for display from which the City may select the limited number of art pieces to be displayed. Art depicting specified anatomical areas and specified sexual activities shall not be displayed.

Indemnification and Hold Harmless:

I also agree to hold harmless, defend, and indemnify the City from and against any and all liability, claims, loss, damage, expense, costs (including without limitation costs and fees of litigation) of every nature, by any person or persons, arising out of or in connection with the Program, provided that any such liability, claim, loss, damage, expense, or cost is not solely attributable to, or caused by, the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the City.

I have read this document and understand that I am giving up substantial rights, including my right to sue. I confirm that I am signing this document freely and voluntarily and intend my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

Please list each piece of proposed art including their title, date created, medium, and dimensions that you would like to showcase for the Stockton Art Night.

Title	Date	Medium	Dimensions
Ex: Art piece	March 2024	Acrylic	24" x 24"

Please list each piece of proposed art including their title, date created, medium, and dimensions that you would like to showcase for the Stockton Art Night.

Title	Date	Medium	Dimensions
Ex: Art piece	March 2024	Acrylic	24" x 24"